
Diet*. J*n»es P $1.03
I»:ggs. Mary C $46.11
I>igif«, Mary C $12.75
Dlggs. Sarah, anil others $3.07
Pillard. Jul.u ami Emma $19.36
I>i zoo. Harriet Ann $6.49
DoMtlm, C. WQbelmina $2.04
Dohbtu. WUhftmliit $2.04
IlobMns, C. Wilhelmlns $- 94
Ikobbins, C. Wilhelmina $2.04
Pobbins. (V Wiiheimina $2.04
Iw*l<*c. Philip T .49.93
Ifc-lg.. Pt.illp T $61.HI
rv«l*e. Philip T $51 »
lv«t*e. William 11S-* «>7
I^od-v. William H$4 10
fHicTn, Char'et* C $1.30
Polloway, Edward $2.84
I>«»nn. Jolin W $1^.89
P»nn. John W $1o.52
TWvMtt!«». Ijiora M$18.53
Porn. I»uls F $10.93
Porsey. Abraham$1.27
IVirvj, A maul.i L $1.44
Porsey. Amanda L $14.03
l>«»rwT, <1i.irlps $7.73
Pocsev. H*«nr>. and others, trust $1<> 47
I>i.rs**v. Ign.-itius $13 23
Dowey, Jared $1.93
Porsey. Jared$4.!>3
Porsey. Margaret E $25 .99
iMrsey. Margaret E. $32.83
I>orsey. Margaret E $25.99
Ih'im-y, Marpirpt E $22.58
Pv>rsey. Mary M$16.04
I>«»rsey, Sarah E..... $2.06
Porsey. Sarah E$3.77
l>«nisrla!-s, Adelaide $2.97
Pouglass. Augusta Aiken $32 96
Ponglass, Ediranl M., and others, trust. .$*3.93
P«>;nr!ass, Edward M., and others, trust. .$2.57
iMiulass, Fdwanl M., and others, trust. .$22.56
lK»us:l:i«s. Edward M., aud others, trust. .$24.09
Pouglasji. William B $41.S3
Pouglass, William H$4.79
Ponglass. William 15 $15.92
I>ougla«s. William II $22.13
IV.ve. »;p»r|tp W $1.30
Pot*. Nattle M $1.33
Pover. Aary Ann $3.77
I>over. Aary Ann $2 06
Poyle, Joanna $2.53
Ifc.yle, John T., No. 2 $1 39
I>oyle. John T.. No. 2 $1.33
I>oyle. J«.hn T.. No. 2 $5.66
Pmper. Sarah J $s.82
Pries. Maria E$*7 44
Pries, Maria E $37.51Promiro'd. T. El vard $1.51
l»rom?o!d. T. Edward $1 51
Puckett. Elizabeth $5.29
Pudley. Hetsy C $23.24I Miff. William$13.00
Pulaney. II. Rozipr. and others $59 45
Punbar, Florence M $43.05Puncanson, Charles C $2 17
Pumanson. Carles C 1.$33.52
..Punlap, Fannie $14.OSPunlap. Fannie $1.43
Punlap. Fannie ..$1.43Pun-op. Fannie $12.37Punh.p. Lucie R ll.$l 36
Ptinn. Ernest A. A.$34 84
Punning. Mareirer A. G $5.99Punninston. William E $7 45Punnia^ion. William E 1.1$1.65Pupre. I<ooU J 11$1.54Pupre. lii>ui* J 11j$l .54Purfry, Jam »s G 413*48Purham. Martii. $1.54Pnval. O-artes .1.111*.$5 91PuvaJl, W. C!aren«*e $15.SOPyer. Geonre W $4(12Pyer. Elizabeth $4 42Pyer. Willism H S.T* 97Vver. William H. ...111111 $162/>rkeman. Nora A .11111 $11 SOPyson. John T V .". $1° OSPyson, William H $5 54

E
/lasley, Nathaniel V $*»0.89Farley, Nathaniel V «iu uu
Easley. Nathaniel V $1S 88Easterday George J., and others, trust... .$* 49Easterdav, George J., and others, trust $8.49Easterday, George J., and others, trust. .$8.49Easterday. George J., and others, trust. .$8.49Easterly, Ge«>rg»» J., and others, trust... .$8.49Easterday. George J., and others, trust. .$8.49Easterday. (Jorge J., and others, trust.. .$8.49J-^steroay, G J.. an(j others trust. .$*.49tasterday. George J., *nd others, tru»t.. .$13.79Faston. Panlel L si3 »*o
East«»o, Panhi i ;;;;;;;;;Ea«t<»n I>aniel L. <i»> r»0Faton. Elizat>eth L
Eaton, Ellzal«eth L

* *

$10 53Eaton. FliyaU th W $3" 61
E?,Vn-, .Iu7 s

. . . - .

W"!, ( liarlrr $90 02Edelin. Charles W $15 lTEdmonston. Wlllltm E .!..!!!.!!!. $5.34Edwards. Jam^s E "$lo 22E! wan!s, Kuih and W. E ......!".... .$2fK85Edwards. William $3 25Edwards. William !!....!! $3 25Edwards. W. W ]$2 74>Fhrmantmut. Christiana *. *'..".'..$1.50Ehrraantrout. Christiana $1 50Ehrmantp-ut. Christiana .$1.49Ehrmantr«nit. Christiana $1.49Ehnnantrout. Christiana $3.21Ehrmantruut. Christiana $1 51»El.nnantrout. Christiana !!!.!! $1 29F-lllott, Edward T$19 IMiElliott. N« rnian T *ii»9 29
ml*' flizal,,''h S14.MEllis. Everett $2.91Ellis, Kudolph $10 'M)
Ellis, William ....'.'..'.".'J.'*.'.' ."$17.06Ellsworth. Jam-'s H$17 20Ellsworth Martha U .....111* $48.30Elmer. Mary F

* "

$4<« km
Ely. Selden M '/////£%*&Ely. S«'lden M $2 73Emmert, Bernard E $31o.33Emmon, Oliver A $6 09Eiuuions. Charles M $11.94Kmracns. George E iT» 40
F.o.> Henry W *£> Jo
Eno. Henry W !!.!.. $2! 70Eri< kson. Mary $26.56Ernst. William H .8130Ernst. William II $1 3o
Ernst, Willlam H ...1.1111"..$9 79Essex. Rosle J $22 42
Etz. CbriFtiau II $28 13Etzler. Ann L

* *'

5154Etiler, Ann L jiy.2«
Evans, rrank L.. aud others, trust $5.44Evar.*, Frank L., and < thers, trust $5.51Evans. Frank I... and others, trust $5 60Evans. Harriet C $0 56Kvans. Mary E ...SI A»Evans. Mary E 4(>Evans. Mary E 111111*1.40Evans, Nathaniel W $3 16Ewing Fayett C 1111!$23 16Ewlag, Fayett C $13.»1

Ftbcr, A. Frederick. «o 1 a
Fardon. Abrnm 1* ' $4~'36Fard<»n. Abram P ... V. .11!! 1!. $14 25Fairfax. George S $7 25Farnhaxu, Edwin I) SI4 48
Fari.ham, ICdwin I> 1111111111 $1317Farquhar, Henry !!!!!!] $5*1 47Fearing. Warren G S17 «7
Feaft. Mary 'igFeast. Mary "jfi'raFegg. Augustus W $171Fegg. Augustus W tlt'o,,
Fellhelmtr, Eva S«4 ~»4Feudall. Ileginald. trust $*> 49Ffiidsll. Ileginald. tni9t il7 K!iFeudall. Reginald, trust SIoViaFenwlck. Mary A SU) {ftFb'klen Pavitte C
Fickling, Charles H., and others $71 73Flckllng, Charles II., and others. ^ .$2*88Fb kling. ( harles H and others $6 °7Fickling. l harles II., and others $6 #>7I- iokling. Charles ll.( and others $0 2711*'kling. ( harles H., and others. SO °7Fickling. Charles II , and others 1 £6 27I i' kling. <'harles H., and others. *1; 28Fb kling. Charles H and others..! !1 *] " SO 27''harl^s H and others $0 27Ctarles H., and others .$6^27}. ' tl-ng. ( h.tries H and others. $0 27Jickhng. Charles 11 and ethers SO ^7Fleberger. Anna M
Fieberg* r. Anna M eoFlun, William .111111" sTi?linn. William, and others S°First National Rank of Virginia S'">Usher. J Wilmer .JFl.h-r. J. Wilmer JS-J?Fisher. J Wtimer SS'S
Ftaher. J. Wilmer f?*??Fiaher. Mary 1. *£?."Fisher. William X «i'2-Fisher. William N... JJ ?»Fisber, Willi?,m N Z/. 2,Ftmber. William N £!Fit h. I.. J »C.<»
Fltrh, I.. J *}-|iFifh. l. j ; ;;|| |'Fil. h. L. J
Fitch. L. J fi-|iFit.h. 1. J * »Z
FH'-h. L. J f 1 "it
Fifh, L. I i!fZ*T' h, L. J

. Ij-°IFilch. L. J ?{-2i>i"b l j fj*'FIT eh, L. J i
Fitzgerald. iH-nnis iii'I?.Fi:z«Tald. Pennis tj, T^!Fltze»*ra!d, Iw-unls Si» wFitzgerald. lH>nuis
Fitz^»»rald. I>t*nni«
Flt**«ra'd. P.nnis .........111!Fltz^»»raM. Emtua RHIFitzgerald. Kmma H sT^o*Fltzg»*raId. I* rancis E.
k^ttzgerald. Fraxwis E Sll 42Fitzgerald. Mary .1.1111 ISiiItSFt tzg«*ra Id. Morris. i .>

Fitzm->rris. J.»tiu . -o

FiUaiorri*. J--hn Sit

* itzuiorris. J«4m SO 3(>«...
r itiuii»rr;.H, jonn. «<;Fitzmorris. John 11111 tftla.Fitzm««rrls, John 11111111111111111 $0 5lFitzmorris. John 11111111111 l$6l91Fltzmorrls, Richard, trust SI 40Fitzinorri*. Ri<*hard. trust $1.40Fitz.uorrl*. Ri«iiarti. trust.. Sj 44)Fitzrnorris. Riehard. trust 111111 11 Jll40
Flenm-r. (;^vge C !_*?«>Flet,*h»»r. Mary F Sll HSFletcher. Sa»-ah G *. *

SI 51Myun. Patrii k *o«'ai
Ford, RarStra E 1**Ford. Julia A .!F-rO, Joha

Neraphy yl*«»rd, S^ranLy Y 1.11 $4F«rrest. Kdw in uT
Forrest. Kd .vin $"7 "^2I*orre*t. F^lwin $27 5"*F^frest. Ejwin aixi others .$>.64F«*t. jU«*hel Catherine, and others. $11 24
tort. Rachel Cathc-rin^. and others $0 01F««ler, Anthony and Jane $110*Foster, C. S4«inev $*»5 7."»F«»ster, C. Sidney.. «lFoster, <'. Sidney 111111 Si 70Foster. Frank St 7
Sr'" F.r,afc p- ::::::«83:b6
£"**. ' "thfrln*' fci.t*Fi^ss. Frank sn 07Foulke. William L iis 28Fountain. Jo'ir 1 1.1..$1 30Fmuitaln. John 1 .lllsi.SOFowler, Goorg^ W., and others $1 40Fowlsr, WillTtia J $23 06Frmotlous. William$8 51Francis. John R w 24
Fran* is, John R HlllS'SFran<M», J«»hn R $4.h3Frands, John R .11.11 IfilOT
Fraa* is. Richard $4 78Fmoels. Rlehard .l$«lo2Fraoois, Richard 96.3ftFrancis, William H... $28.14

Fronds, William H$2.06
FrancJ*. William H$2.06
Freeman. George F $1.43
Freeman, George F $1.43
Frrman. George F $1.43
Fwman, 'i^rre F$1.43
Freeman. John F $15.51
French, George K $1.63
French. G«»orge K $1.63
French. O.-or^r K $1.26
French, Michael, tru*t $20.74
Frederick. Christians $4.52
Frederick, Christiana ^l l2
Fries, Anna S $5.71
Fritz, John 1^*21
Fritz, John
Fritz, John sl.«»7
Fritz, J-»hn $1.37
Fritz. John $1.36
Fry. Semuel L and Anna V $4.41
Fuss, Alfred L$3-|2
Fuss, Alfred L. and others $2.36
Fuss, Alfred L., and others $2.3»
Fuss, AlLed L.. and others $2.36

G
Gaa, Lewis il'5-
Gaa. Lewis $/.««
Gadsden. Paul T iV* loGaines, Laura W $30-ij°
Gait her, Samuel
Gaither. Thomas
Gales. William E$11.24
Gallagher. James $2~4«
Galloway. Elizabeth C
Galioway. Sophia A ...$30-r<
Gant, Kcsetta *;¦ o?Garden. Thomas f-r'oAGardner. Marcellus $'5-20
Garner, Sarah $'9-VI
Garrison, John N $13-89
Garrity, Nellie J
Garvey, Michael $11.61
Gaseh, Herman E-$505
Gsseh, Otto $«5.88
Gaseh, Otto $14.03
Gaskins Charles II $5.47
Gaskins, John T fl-40
Gaskins, John T ^* 2
Gass, James $11.48
Gassaway. Ilichard $3.07
Gesson, Henry J $37.04
Geare, ISandolph J $6.11
Getts, George H $1.81
Gihbs, Ella Ford $04.71
Gihson, Alice A
Gibson, Edward $5.48
Gibson, James B $8.35
Gibson, Ram'all L $8.00
GifPord, Iiorain $20.56
Gilford, J C.. and others $203.03
Gilbert. Edgar c $3. ii
Gill. Theodore N $02.16
Glrvan. John A., and others $1.30
Gist. Elmer E$25.70
Given, II. A $22.58
Glover. Augusta P $57.05
Goldsborough, R. II $18.50
Golloday, Lemu d C $23.43
Golway. Alexander $1.67
Goanor, A1 fred $1.30
Gooch, James $25.06
Goode. Richard W$5.29
Goode, Richard W$6.30
Goode. Sarah F. J $23.46
Goode. Sarah F. J $74.70
Goedinve, Armi«tcsd $4.77
Ooodioic. Armistead $7.94
Goodmm. Willis $5.41
Gordon. James B $3.51
Gordon, Thorjas E $1.30
Gorman, Thomas A $16.38
Gorrell. Henry A $12.20
Govern. Hugh " $20.67
Govern. Hugh $20. <57
(iraff, Charles $18.76
Graham, Jesse H $16.45
Graninger, John $10.50
Graninger, Paul $10.61
Graninger. P»ul $6.04
Granite State Produce Co $15.53
Granite State Produce Co $1.85
Grant. Alexander, and ethers, trust $10.17
Grant. Alexander, and others, trust $17.20
Grant, Henry $1.40
Grantum. Peter $14.66
Graves, Jery $8.90
Graves, Jery ,$2.05
Gray. Adaline $5.36
Gray, Adaline $1.40
Gray. Andrew E $11.80
Gray. F.uoeh C $5.10
Gray. George $2o.l5
Gray. Jane $4.00
Gray, L«ur« L $1.37
Gray, Livian $26.42
Gray. William J $13.30
Green. A. M S3.60
Green. A. M $24.72
Green, A. M $1.41
Green. A. >1 $0.5-1
Green. A. M $0.51
Green, A. M $<>.54
Green. A. M$o.54
Green. A. M $0.23
Green. A. M $o.66
Green, A. M $1.51
Green. A. M $1.34
Green. A. M $1.32
Green, A. M $6.40
Green. A. M $1.32
Green. A. M $1.32
Green, A. M $6.46
Green, A. M $1.32
Green. Cnvier $73.87
Green, Edward C $3.03
Green. Edward C $1.32
Green. Edward C $1.32
Green, Edward C $1.30
Green, Edward (' $1.30
Green, Edward O S1 .'50
Green, Edward C $1.30
Green. Edward C $1.30
Green, Ella $1.30
Green, Eugeni $6.65
Green, Fred $3.76
(ireen, Gwycn ...$8.31
Green. John A $17.21
Green, John A $8.66
Green, John A $13.85
Green, John A $1.00
(ireen, Martha D $36.68Green, Nelly $12.08
(ireen, Oregon L $20.38Green. Oregon L $8.47Green. Oregon L $12.00
Green. Oregon L $12.00Green. Oregon L $12.00Green. Oregon L $12.90Green, Oregon L$12.08(ireen, Oregon L.. !$2.8l
Green, Oregon L $2.81Green. Oregon L ! ,*2!81Green, Oregon L $14.42Green, Oregon L $1.82Green, Oregon L $1.82Green. Oregon L $1 g2Green. Oregon L .$1.82Green, Oregon L ..!!. ,$L82Green. Oregon L $182Green. Oregon L "$L82Green, Oregon I 82
Green, Oregon L $1.82Green. Oregon L 1$i"h2
Green, Oregon L .$1 82
Green Oregon L .!!. !$L82Gre^n. Oregon L [ ] ]$i y2Green, Oregon L !!.!!! !$182Green, Oregon L $1 82
Green. Oregon L !$L82Green, Oregon L $1 82Green, Oregon L !$3.65Green. Oregon L *, $h 75Green, Oregon L $3 17
Green, Oregon L !'
Green. Oregon L$3.17Green, Oregon L

. !.1$144Green. <>regon L $1 44Green, Oregon L 1 ! *. *. . .$1.44Green, Oregon L 1111 .$114(ireen, Oregon L ..!.'!!!!!!! !$1 43
Green, Oregou L., .$14*3Green, Oregon L $L43Green. Oregon L !!!!!$L43Green, « >regon L !.'!!!." .$143Green. ()regon L 1 $L41
Green, 1 >regon L .$1.45(ireen, Oregon L !.!!$L37Green, Oregon L $1.37(ireen. Oregon L !!...!!!!! .$1.37Green, Oregon L !!!!!!!!!!!$1 37
Green. Oregon L !!...!!.*!! !$L37Green, <)regon L 111...! 1.!.$1 .37Green, Oregon L ...........%1 ^87
Green, Oregon L !!!!$L37Green. <>reg.»n L .$1.37Green, Oregon L .!....!!!! !$L37Green, Oregon L.$1 37Green, Oregon L ....$1.37Green, Oregon L ..!.$L37Green. Oregon L $1 36
Green, Oregon L ! 111! »113TGreen. Oregon L$1.37Green. Oregon L !!!...'!!!! .$1.37Green. Oregon I ] !! .$L37Green. < >reg;.n L 1....... .$1.37(ireen. Oreg n I !!!$L61Green. Oregon L$1.61
Green. Oreg. >» I $1.61
Green, Oregon L$1.61Green. Oregon L !. !$2!30
Green. Oregon L $1.40
Green, Oregon L .$L41Green, Oregon 1 $1.36
Green. Oregon L$1.30
Green, Oregon L !$L36
Green. Oregon L $1.36Green. Oregon L !$1.37Green. Oregon L
Green. Oregon L ....$1.36(ireen. Oregon I* $1.36
Green. Oregon L !$L36Green. Oregon L $1.36(ireen, Oregon L ...tl.41
Green. Oregon L
Green. Oregon .$1*47
Green, Oregon L $1.40Green. Oregon L $1 50
Green. Oregon L .$1.51Green. Oreg.n L $1.51Green, Oregon I 31Green, Oregon L .$1^43Green. Oregon L $L40Green. Oregon L $1.40(ireen, Oregon L $1.30Green. Oregou L<1 3U
Green. Oregou I, .*51
Green, Oregon L$1.37(ireen. Oregon 1 *1.30
Green, Oregon I ."$L30Green. Origou L $1.4oGreen. Oregon L $1.40
Green, Oregon L $L43(ireen, Oreg«»n L $1.43
Green. Oregon L$1.44Green, Oregon L !$1.*58Green, Oregon L !!..$l!fi8Green. Thomas M. W$1L77Green, Thomas ii. W $10.84Green. Thomas M. W $13.78(ireen. William II $5 67
1 ireenwood. William J $23.'00Grper. George W$4.41
Greer. Ralph H .$31.65Grice. (ieorge W $18.31
(irimm. Frederick $63.22Grlswold, Henry A $1.46
Oriswold. Henry A $ll\»2
Grlswold. Henry A .$2.40
Grlswold. Henry A ] .$12.50Grlswold. Henry A .$2^23(iriswold. Henry A $1(k28(iriswold. Henry A ! .|3!90Grlswold. Henry A

. !$2.29(iriswold. Henry A $2.03
Grlswold. Henry A .$3*20Grlswold, Henry A .$.*{*20Grlswold. Henry A ! !$2^45
(iriswold. lleniy A .$2.45Grlswold, Henry A $2 45
(iriswold. Henry A !!!! !$2 45
(iriswold. Henry A $2 45
Grlswold. Henry A

. .$2 45
Grlswold, Henry A !. .$2 45Grlswold, Henry A $2^45
Grlswold. Henry A $2 45Grlswold. Henry A i§.17
(iriswold. Henry A., trnst tlfc07
Grlswold. Henry A., trust $32.75Grolf, Dlller B $43 05

Groff. Dlller B $37.14
Groff, Diller B $24.59
Groff. Diller B $49.28
Groff, Dlller B $49.34
Groff. Diller B 124.18
Groff. Diller B $24.18
Groff. Diller B $24.18
Groff. Dlller B $3.86
Groff. Dlller B $22.(52
Groff. Diller B $22.62
Groff. Diller B $22.<12
Grc.ff, IMUer B $22.(52
Groff. Diller B $22.62
Groff. Diller B $22.62
Groff. Diller B $22.62
Groff. Diller B $22.62
Groff, Diller B $22.62
Groff. Diller B $22.62
Groff. Dlller B $28.45
Groff. Dlller F *8o.g0
Groff. Diller F $27.38
Groff. Dlller F $30.95
Groff. Diller F $17.35
(J rover, Fl'da A
Grover, Virginia O $15.30
Grupe, Albert $4.48
Gryuies, William W. and Margnret $15.20
Gudgin, Mary 8 $14.32
Gcdgin, Minnie F $2.42
Guuson, Edward Q $30.22

II
Hiiokett, ITenrv Junton $14.25
Hackett, Mollle A $20.32
Hagan, Barbara, trust $47.36
Hagan, Ifcorge H $13.60
Hagerty, David $5.09
Haight, Edwin H $19.96
Haight, Edwin K $2.26
Haight, Edwin K $2.23
Haight, Edwin R $2.23
Haight, Edwin R $2.23
Haight, Edwin R $2.20
Haines, David B $1.50
Haines, David E $15.18
Haines, David E $0.64
Haines, David E $4.93
Haines, David E $30.54
Haines, David E $15.13
Haines, David E $22.42
Haines, David E $22.42
Haines, David E $27.55llaincs, David E $22.42
Haines, David E$43.95
Hiislip, Silen L $28.14
Hall, Luther F $97.97
Hall. Luther F $98.09Hall, Luther F $wti.7SHall, Luther F $50.34
Hall, Mary $11.92Hall, Marv F $2.48
Hall. Nelson $3.35Hall, Ulyasls W $11.32
Hammond, John B $2.56Hammond. John E $31 56
Hampson, Charles #17.05Hampton, Stephen T $1.50Hampton, Stephen T $1.50Hampton, Stephen T $1.50
Hampton, Stephen T $1.52Hampton, Stephen T $1.50
Hampton, Stephen T $1.51Hampton, Stephen T $1.65Hampton, Stephen T .....!..* ..$1.65Hampton, Stephen T . .*..*$1.64Hamptan, Stephen T $L64Hampton, Stephen T .$1.64Hampton. Stephea T .$1.53Hampton, Stephen T i !$1 43Hampton, Stephen T *.$1.43Hampton, Stephen T ill.*43Hampton, Stephen T $1 43Hampton, Stephen T
Hampton, Stephen T $1 67Hampton, Stephen T $107Hampton. Stephen T $1 07Hamptou, Stepheu T Ji'gTHampton, Stephen T Ji"(j7Hampton, Stephen T «i'«t
Hampton, Stephen T Ji'«7Hampton, Stephen T $i'«7Hampton, Stephen T JiViHampton, Stephen T
Hampton, Stephen T |i\£JHampton, Stephen T Ji ijHampton, Stephen T J14UHampton, Stephen T Ji'TSHannan, Edward J I7 uuHa una n. Edward J Ji'JJHanson. Robert iuV*.-
Hanvey, Frank L ii SHardeil, Robert C. «i*osHarding, Alexander f, £
Harding, Alexander J r!
Harding, Alexander i
Harding, Alexander fj-i*Harding, Edward Ivf..Hare, George F Q.«Hare. -Margaret and John T.Ilargrave, Albert...
Harper, William F.. iV/'J.Harper, William F...Harper, William F... f,Harrigan, Cornelius
Hirringtuu, Jeremialj 1'Harris, Albert I," 5Harris, Amelia U...
Harris, Amelia G '

Harris, Amelia G
Harris, Artimr H. *jI-~Harris, Arthur H... J, ?!Harris, Arthur II.. IrS"^Harris, George I! i"Harris, JosephHarris, Joseph. «M--

H-it-ria' JtnS''Ph " an<l "aVzk'be'th Mi''$4sPHarris, Lorenzo, and others, trust S"(iSHarris. Lorenzo, and oihers, trust.... *719Harrison. James F. jr to'noHarrison, John II., and Do'raE.'!!!.' sH'SHarrsou. \\ I>. and J. A *1 wHarrison, TV. I». 11Ild j. A. .Harr sou, W I), and J. AHarrison, v\. I), and J \ J, ?2
Harrison, W. I), and J. A.'.'.'..'. i "r2Han son, W. I). and j. A J1-;*Harr sou, W. D. and J. A

*
Harrison. W. I), and J. A '« .Harrison, W I>. and J. A «, r.Harrison, W. 1). and J. A ?iHarrison, W I), and .1. A....! i!Harrison, TV. I>. and J. A f IWHarrison. W I), and J. A.... i, V2Harrison, W. I), and J. A.... .j'ijSHarrison, \v. I>. and J. A I SHarrison. W. I), and J. A «''<£Harrison, W. I), and J. A I,22Harrison. W. It. and J. A J}"Harrison, W. I>, and J. A. tj"kCHarrison. \V. n. and J. A !! ii"22
Harrod, Amanda
Hnrrod, rhatlotte 7WHarryday, Matllila Iii?-Hartigan. Mary
Hartigan, Mary ¥£?-Hartigan. Mary ti'tkHartigan, Mary
Hartlgau. Mary !.!!!*.> o!Ha rt igan, M ary .... *2 94Hartigan, Mary tsHartigan. Mary ..!.'.'.* S8 or.Hnrtigan. Mary J*
Hartigan, Mary *8 M4Hartigan. PaHiek !!"!4.,Hartigan, Fatriek L ou
Hartigan. Patrick «ir'«?Hartigan, Patrick

' *|14 JJJHartigan, Patrick
* * *

$14 7kHartigan. 1'alrick %'zn,Hartigan, Patrick I1/70Hartigan. Patrick .*$1 5*>Hartman, l^incelot A SUM itHani an, Dudley T !.!.!!!!! $82 4'»Haviland, Thomas G., trust !!!!. $8 00Hawkins. Alice $:? 25Hawkins, f'atherlne R .$13 23Hawkins, Catherine R $10 67Hawkins, Jacob Si »inHawkins, Jacob $0.91Hawkins, Miles and Caroline $27 84Hayden, Everett $12 75Hayden, Everett !.!.! $5 54Hayden. Everett 414 9rtHayden, Everett $5 91Hayden, Everett !!!!!!!! .$7 79Hayden, Everett $0 47Hayden, Krerctt '.$1038Hayden, Everett $5.30Hayw<iod. P'dward $4 4.'lHeaton, < 'fcarles M., jr $32 82Heaton, Charles M.. jr .$32 82Heaton. Charles M.. Jr 4149 oTHedgers, Ellen E '. $14 03Hedges, Giorge B $18 44Height. Edmund ,$0!l0Height, Sarah Jane $2 18Heller. Peter H .$L71Henderson. Ellzal>eth ,$«.07Henderson, Florida V. and Irene 0 1$3 76Henderson, Emily F !<19^23Henderson. Emily F $19 23Henderson, John M., trust !!.$7.90Henderson. John M.. trust !.$7 80Henderson. William G$37 04
Henning. WHliam $5 10Henry, rharies 1 ! »13:«)Henry, Charles L $10.57Henrj, Isaac .$1.07Henry, I^aac i i.! $1 67Henry. Margaret M itt
Hensey. Thomas $8.13
Hensey, Thomas G, and others, trust.. .$58.85Hensey. Thomas G., and ..titers, trust... .$8.91Hensey, Thomas G.. and others, trust... .$8.90Hensey, Thomas G., and others, 1 rust. .$o!21Hensey, Thomas G., and others, trust $9^21lleutey, Thomas G.. and others, trust.. .$43.85Ilent«on, George $5.40tlcnsr.n, tieorge

' !$14!l2Henson. Snsaitna $8!o5llerfurth. John W .$1.8oIierfurth. John W .$38^09Herler; WUhelm.$2.01Hertford. Snsia A .$2.62Hess. John H- $2.12
Hesa. John II .$2.11
Hester. Jcseph G $79.76
lletfleld, Charles K $19.23Hetfleld, Charles K $19.23Hetfield, CharleM K $20.89
liihbard. John M $11.21
Hibbs. James E., and others $143.20
Hibbs. James E.. and others $26.53
Hibbs. Jamrs E.. and others $57.66
Hibbs, Jamen F. and others $22.29
Hibtis, Jamts E., and others $21.92
Hibbs, Jamrs E.. ami others $21.28
Iliblis. Jamrs K., and o%bers $40.55
Hii)bs, Jamrs E.. and others $3.99
Hibbs. James E., and others $4.51
Hibbs, James E., and others $5.o5
Iliblm. James E.. and others $5.05
Hibbs, James E.. and others $121.73
Hickman, Elizabeth 1> $22.30
Hickman. Klixalwth D $28.14
Hiestcii. Wslter $1.36
Hleston, Walter $1.44
Hlc^ton, Walter $3.05
nieston. Walter $3.05
Hiesion. Walter $3.05
Hlgdon. Fronds X $1.54
IHcdon. Francis X $15.21
Hill. Alfred$1.71
Hill. Anna, and others $4.06
Hill, ArcMe$5.20
Hill. Elm'rs$15 06
Hill, John S $9.27
Hill, stepney $2.83
Hlllman. Sarah L $33.60
Hindlc, Ellen D$7.89
Hlne, Henry $23.07
Hii>es. Kate 12.36
Hint on, Oliver $1.36
Hinton. Oliver $4.46
Hobson, Elizabeth C $4.79
Hobson. Elizabeth C $1.29
Hodge. Thornton $31.58
Hodges, Benanna $8.23
Hoffler. Cornelius $1.87
Hoffman. Annie B $13.46
Hoffman. Mary E $25.92
Hoffman, Mary E $8.40
Hoffman, Mary E $8.41
Hogaas, Anderson tT'.70
Hidden, Henry P ...$1.43
Rolden. Henry P... $1.43
Holden, Henry P $1.43

Holden, Henry JP..... $1.43
Holey, Carrie, and ot*6rs $3.62
Holland. Danli^ $3.15
Holland, Mury Eliza. $8.92
Holland, Milton M $5.05
Holland, Milton M... $5.05
Holland. Milton M $43.10
Holland. Milton'SI... $12.32
Molland. Milton SI., trust $8.04
Holland, ifflton M.. trust $24.67
Hollidjre, Jeseplf H... $2.93
Hollldce. Joseph 11... $2.93
Hoi lidge. Joseph . H.. $2.93
Holden, Benjamin SI.;.-, $5.60
Holden. Benjamin M $7.74
Holden, Benjamfn M. $7.12
Holden, Benjamfn SI $6.84
Holden, Benjamfn Sf $6.04
Holden, Benjamin SI.. $2.58
Holden, Benjamfn SI $3.96
Holden. Benjamfn SI $3.96
Holden, Benjamfn SI $3.96
Holden, Berjamln SI $3.96
Holden. Benjamin SI $3.96
Holden Benjamin SI S3.58
Holden, Benjamin SI $3.58
Holden, Benjamin SI $3.58
Holden. Benjamin SI.., $3.58
Holden, Benjamin SI $3.56
Holden, Benjamin SI S3.50
Holden. Benjamin SI $3.56
Holden, Benjamin SI $2.76
Holdpn. Benjamin M$3.05
Holden. Benjamin SI $3.32
Holden. Benjamin SI $3.49
ll«dden. Benjamin SI $10.57
Holmead. William $20.66
Holmead. William $20.66
Holmead. William $49.24
Holmead. William $49.23
Holmead. William $54.92
Holmead, William and Mary A ,...$49.23
Holmead. William and Mary A $49.24
Holmead, William and Mary A $49.23
Holmead. William and Slary A $48.03
Holmes. Alfred $18.27
Holmes. James C $1.74
Holmes. Jaci-s C $1.74
Holmes. James C $1.74
Holme?. Jr.mes C $1.38
Holmes. I^vls W $21.55
Holmes. Major $10.06
Holmes. Virginia B $8.04
Holm's. W. O$1.32
Holzb'; Teln. Michael $11.24
Homs!pad. William $4.28
Hones'y. Jane .$13.17
Hood. Jatne8 F., and others, tmst $5.07
Hoops. Al| honae C., trust $2.76
Hopfci"*. Eliza $3.24
Hopkins. Walter J., and others $55.18
Hopkins. Walter J., and others $55.18
Hopkins Walter J. and others $55.19
Hopkins. Walter J., and others $55.18
Hopkins. Walter J., and others $55.18
Hopkins. Walter J., and others $55.18
Hopkins. Walter J., and others $55.19
Hoope, James O $10.73
Horgan, John J $46.05
Horgan. J-hn $5.05
Horgan. Jehn J $4.96
Horgan. John J $9.87
Horgan. John J $22.32
Horigsn. Slary E $35.04
Honu r, Fnrtnan R *$39.82
Horsry. Annie O $1.85
Horsey. Annie C $1.86
Horton. So; Ida $27.59
Hoskins. rjiiah W$14.28
Hosp John $21.51
Hough. A. Lircoln $10.16
Hou*.h. A. Lincoln $5.28
Hough. Lillian C $54.83
Howard, Augustus L $6N.97
Howard, Claybourne $22.75Howard, Elizabeth $6.24
Howard, John and Kebtcca $84.02
Howard. John and Rebecca $56.66
Howard. Robert S $1.58
Howard. Sarah F ...$3.01
Howard. Sarah F $1.30
Howard. Sarah F $1.30
Howard. Sarah F $1.30
Howe, George A $4.41
Ilowell, John II $7.96
Hughes, Ann $11.04
Hughes. George A. II $22.48Hughes, George A. R $38.03Hughes, Laura V $54.54Humphrey, Sarah C $15.32 *

Humphries, George \\.... f $1.41
llunuaker, Harry $10.23
Hunt, Alice U $44.67Hunt, Alice U .$21.51Hunter, Slatthias H $5.04Hunter, William II $4.93
Hunter. William II $28.87Hunter. William II $4.93
Hunter, William H$7.39
Hunter. William 11.... $12.24Hunter, William II $10.49Hunter, William H $10.50
Hunter, William II $2.48Hunter, WilHam H$3.66
Hurley, Fanny $1.41
IIurley, Fanny $1.99Hurst, John C $2.49
Hurst, John C $2.49
Hurst, John C $2.50
Hurst, John C. $2.52
Hurst, John C $2.52
Hurst. John C $2.94
Hurst. John C$2.:>6
Hurst. John C $2.97
Hurst, John C 54.40
Hurst, John C $3.01
Hurst, John C $2.91
Hurst, John C.I $2.91
Hurst, John C $2.91
Hurst, John C $2.93
Hurst. John C $2.93
Hurst, John C.. $1.85
Hurst. John C $2.12
Hurst, John C $2.23Hurst, John C .$2.23
Hurst, John C $1.23
Hurst, John C $2.23
Hurst, John C $2.23
Hurst, John C $2.23
Hurst, John C $2.23
Hurst, John C. $2.23
Hurst, John C .$2.23
Hurst, John C $2.23
Hurst, John C $2.23
Hurst, John C $2.23
llurst. John C $2.23Hurst, Johu C $2.23
Hurst, John C $2.33
Hurst. Johu C $2.11
Hurst, John C $2.19Hurst, John C $2.29
Hurst, John C $2.29
Hurst, John C $2.26Hurst, John $2.25Hurst, John C $2.35
Hurst, John C $2.23nurst, John C $2,22
Hurst, John C $2.19
Hurst, John C $1.46
Hurst, John C $1.26
Hurst. John C $4.88
Husted. Kate L $5.39
Hcsted, Kate L $5.39Hutchlns, Jaeob G $21.04
Hutchlngs, Jacob G $12.49
Hutchlns, Jacob G $25.50Hutchlns. Jacob G $28.56Hutchlns, Jacob G $27.40

JfTt, Lewis J $72.84
Ingalls, Henrietta 1) $1.41
Ingalls, Henrietta 1) $1.41
Irving, Amos$30.64
Irving, Henry G. and Prlscilln SI.54
Irving, Henry G. and Prise ilia $1.54

Jackson, Abraham II .,....$10,76
Jackson, Alien $9.72
Jackson, Beverly $10.89
Jackson, Beverly $6.33
Jackson. Carrie 24.06
Jackson. Daniel K. and E. Hilton $1.60
Jackson, Daniel K. and E. Hilton $1.43
Jackson, Daniel K. and E. Hilton $1.54Jackson, Daniel K. and E. Hilton $1.41Jackson. Daniel K. and E. Hilton $1.43
Jackson, Daniel K. and E. Hilton $1.41
Jackson, Daniel K. and E. Hilton $1.51
Jackson, Daniel K. and E. Hilton $1.41
Jackson, Edgar It $15.66
Jackson, Edgar R $8.82Jackson, Edgar R $8.03
Jackson, Edgar It $10.67
Jackson, Frederick, & Son $4.93Jackson, Frederick, jr >4.85
Jackson, John H $3.94
Jackson, Joseph C $3.51Jacksou, Joseph C $2.32
Ja' kson, Lucy A $18.66Jackson, Slary R f 15.07
Jackson, Fennle A $1.54
Jackson, Samuel $3.51Jackson, Samuel L $3.90
Jaekson, Thomas $9.08
Jackson, Thomas ; $2.43
Jackson, Thomas $2.81
Jackson, W. H $11.09
Jackson. Washington $4.78
Jackson," William $12.52
Jackson, William $2.26
Jacobs, Henry H $3.31Jacobs, Henry H $27.56
James, George $1.30
James, George $1.80
James, George $1.30James, George..;..... $1.30James. George..!....': $1.80
James, George.. t.../i $1.30
James, (k-orge.. i....'s $1.80James, Goorje. $1.30
James, Henry.. .\....' ..$1.50
Jamlesou, Jobu $3.07Jamleson, John $3.58Jamleson, John H....V. $2.59Jamleson. John H . $2.73

S8.C-
Jefferson, Henrietta..'. $1.44Junafer, Robert. r. . . $1.84Jenifer, Aume $4.93Jenkins. Edward; *3 23
Jenkins, Edward.'.... $1.54Jenner, Herbert W. TV $3.<®Jenner, Herbert W. T. $2.59Jenner, Herbert W. T $2.60Jenner, Herbert W. T.'. $1.68Jenner, Herbert W. T. $2.23Jenner, Herbert IV. T $1.60Jenner, Herbert W. T. $1.63Jenner, Herbert W. T.; $2.36Jenuer, Herbert IV. T.. $3.76Jenner, Herbert W. T $1.70Jenner. Herbert W. T $2.57
Jenr.er, Herocrt W. T $4.13Jenner, Herbert W. T $2.06Jenner. Herbert W. T $1.84Jenner, Herbert W. T $5.68Jenner, Herbert W. T $2.32Johnson, Allen 8 $48.50Johnson. Allen S.. and Daniel Ramey, tr.$29.01Johnson, Cornelius $5.86Johns< n, Edward D $47.70Johr.scn. Edward D $203.19Johnson, Elizabeth $5.98Johnson, Frederick A $1.29Johnson, Horace $1.54Johnson, Isabella $7.38Johnson. Isabella $6-59Johnson. Isabella $7.85Johnson. Isabella $13.64Johnson. Isabella $1.34Johnst.n, Jane 15 $6.83Johnsun, John $10.18Johrson. John <>.. and Emma W. Adams.$28.65Johrson, Jordan $4.84Johnson, J. Orvllle $1.54Johnsoa. J. Orvllle .!$L54Johnson, J. Orville !$L54Johnson. J. Orvllle .$1.54Johnson, J. OrvllP? ! !fl!54Johnson, Joseph 8 . . .$19]68Johnson. Joseph S $28 79Johnson Joseph T $13 64Johnson, Iicwls $*.52Johnson. Louisa*... . .S2L23Johnson, Margaret $2 85Johnson, Margaret. !$2.35

Johnson, Margaret $20.01
Johnson. Mary B $1.37
Johnson, Mary B $6.80
Johnson. Mary B $6.80
Johnson, Nancy $10.22
Johnson, Peyton $8.84Johnson, Randall $6.49 %Johnson, Susan $10.22
Johnson, Thorns* $1.37
Johnson, Thomas $1.37Johnson, WllHam $2.06
Johnson, William ! $17.1)0Johnson, William II $2.<«6
Johnson, William II. and Eliza 52.55
Jones, Augustus $1.67Jones, Augustus $3.83
Jones, Edwin F $111.55Jones, Edwin P $30.68Jones, Elizabeth S $11.40
Jones, Helen May $8.21
Jones. John C $1.43
Jones, John C $1.41Jones, John C $1.41
Jones, Joh:i C $1.41
Jones, Joh i C $1.41Jones, John C $1.41
Jones, John C SI.41
Jones, John O $1.36Jones, Mabel S $1.43Jones, Marv A $17.06Jones, Minnie L $78.60Jones, Itlchard, N<j, 1 $1.39
Jones, Richard, No. 1 $1.36
Jones, Richard, No. 1 $1.50Jones, Richard, No. 1 $1.30Jones, Richard, No. 1 $1.30
Jones, Richard, No. 1 $1.30
Jones, Richard, No. 1 $1.30
Jones, Richard, No. 1 $1.30
Jones, Richard, No. 1 51.30
Jones, Richard, No. 1 $3.01
Joues, Richard, No. 1 $1.30Jones, Rhhard, No. 1 $1.30
Jones, Richard, No. 1 $1.30Jones, Richard, No. 1 $1.37Jones, Richard, No. 1 $1.33Jones, Richard, No. 1 $4.70Jones, Robert .$2.12Jones, Susan S10.M5
Jones, Thomas G $12.78Jones, T. Oscar $1.39Jones, W. H$1.37
Jones, W. H $1.37Jordan, Eilen $72.84Jordan, Robert H $118.S3
Jordan, Robert H $10.33
Joidan, Robert 11 $19.33
Jordan. Robert H $10.34
Jordan, John W$9.08
Jordan, Katheriue $3.17
Joid.m, Katlierine $K.S2Joy, Benjamin F $9.20
Joy, Benjamin F $17.82Joy, Benjamin F 1$9.20Joyce, George W. and It. Edwin $1.68Joyce, George W. and R. Edwin $1.68Joyce, George W. ami R. Edwin $1.74Joyce, George W. and R. Edwin $1.71
Juliana, Emma C $2.S1

K
Kankey, Jennie $1.30
Kappel, Deborah M$8.25Kappel, Deborah M $16.80
Kearfoot; Ann* i> $1.26Kearfool. Anna D$1.26Keartoot, Aaua 1> %IJS*Kearfoot, Auiia D $1.26Kearfoot, Awia D$1.26Kearfoot, William D$1.26Kearfoot, William D$1.26Kearfoot, William D$1.26Kearfoot, William D$1.26Kearfoot, William D $1.26Keck, Edith 0 $4.07Keck, Mary M
Keck, Mary M$1.S5Keenan, Margaret 1* $4.37Keleher, T. D. and Abel Hart $2.74Keleher, Timothy D $2.71Keieher, Timothy D $3.12Keleher, Timothy D $2.64Keliher, Mary E $0.16Kelliher, Thomas $i*.41Kelly, Edward, and others $4.01Kelly, James $44.94Kelly, James F $4.lt4Keily, Motes, executor $3.<J8Kelly, William B$10.29Kelly, William B$1.71Kendall, Florence H $21.40Kennedy, Peter $1.28Kennedy, Rhoda C .!...!$49^95Kennedy, Waiter B $11.38Kennedy, Walter B $1.39Kerlin, Fentress B ....$19.32Kerrick, Koobin B $1.88Kerr.ck, Bobbin B $1.54Keu-ham, Herbert E !...!$1L80Ketcham, Lena W [ .$2^37Ketcham, Lena W $2 07
Keys, John $22.75Keyser, .Nicholas Iv $LS.U8Kidwell, Charles G ,$;u.53Kimmell, William A $6 67
Kimmell, William A $6.67Kimmell, Wuliam A$6 67
Kimmell, William A $M.74King, Baroaia Jane $13 53King, (.uarles \\., sr $7.15King, Charles W., sr $i2.28King, Charits W., sr $.*4.0*King, George$«t6.44»King, Giorge 8 $il.l0King, George 8 $11.19King, lienry, jr $1 S4King, Henry, jr !....$K84King, Jaeoa (j $1 13King, John $2 74Kmg, j..im f
King, Jonn F 41King, J>hn F $4^6King, John F $1.86King, Jjhn W ;...$$J?King, John \V *1 43King, Kate .......... si t\:Kmg, William E *3.65King, William 11 til in

King, William H *. s-,4 7sKing, William H S ' 75Kiug, William H x" 7*iKing, William II $i*«j'>King, William L. !.' *.$.;. 5 7King, Wiluani L. F $1 88King, Will.am L. F zi'kxKing, William L. F «i kv

King, Wihiam L. F ii'ssKm-'. 1 ?:-rrKing, Wiinam I
King, wi'uZm v.: 'f}52King, Wiaiam L. F $ ' r>Kingsbury, M.«;y 8 !!!!!! Sii'ioKlepstcen, George T SMixfiKnittin, G. C
Knignt, Henry 8knott.' 7Knox, Carver E. T *!,i"K" 1 iin-no-- 1 yli.OJ

24
20
10
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Koerner, Andrew "JJrKoehler, Elizabeth «7«oKoehier, Elizabeth .!!!!!* S4 64Kchler, Frederick J la o*5Kiirhammer, Tornina *4"4iKrairse, Lilla L .$25 83Kranse, Lilla L to., mi

Kuehllng, J H i '/. iTT, ^Kuetiling, Mary A *±3^Kuehliu*. llary A >5-05Kurnitzka, Dora $45.24
L

Lackett, Pauline Acklen $1 26Lackett, Pauline Acklen ! $1 26Lackett, Pauline Acklen .*$1.26Ijackett, Pauline Acklen $1,23Laiug, James, and others .l.$11.46Lalor, Frank M $5.99Lambert, Avarella .$6.22Lamkins, Stephen G !$12^49Lampton, Janus J., and others $2.77l^ampton, James J., and others $1.66Lamson, Emily 0 $1.39Lamson, Emily C $1.39Lamson, Emily C $1.39
Lamson, Emily C $1.39Lamson. Emily C $1.39
Lani8ou, Emily 0 $1.39
Lamson, Emily C $1.39
Lamson, Emily C $1.39
Lainsou, Emily C $1.51
Lamson, Emily C $1.49
Lamson, Emily C $1.49
Lamson, Emily C $1.43
Lamson. Emily C $1.44
Lamson, Emily C $1.46
Lamson, Emily C $1.46
l>amson, Emily C $1.46
I.amson, Emily C $1.46
Lamson, Emily C $1.46
I^amson, Emily C $1.47
Lamson, William M$1.51
Lancaster, Herbert $2.25
Lancaster, Charles C - $367.50
Landstreet, Virginia T $1.42
Landstreet, Virginia T $1.42
landstreet, Virginia T $1.42
I«andstrect, Virginia T $1.42
Lane, Amelia A $41.41
Laue, Amelia A $73.60
Lane, Amelia A $64.75
Lane, John H $61.36
Lane, John H $tto.97
Ijane, John H $73.S8
Lane, John H $58.95
l^ane, John H $81.30
I-ane, John H $81.30
Lane, John H $32.00Ijane, John H $30.68
Lane, John H $2.43
l^ane, John H $65.67
Langdale, J W $228.90
Lanham, Richard E $5.80
Lanning, William L $14.57
Lanning, William L $14.57
Lanning, William L $14.57
Lanning, William L '.$14.57Lanning, William L $14.57
Lasier, Ellen E $93.54
Lasler, Thomas J $25.34
Ijawrle, Ida M $£1.25lawless, Thomas J., trust $29.80Laws, William $12.91
Lawson, James, and Lee Ellen Lawsou... $8.51
Laybrook, John B $11.46
Lea, David M $45.25
Leach, Ezra W $29.53
Leach, Ezra W$2.42
Leach, Ezra W$3.87
Leach, Ezra W $11.09
Leach, Ezra W $33.20
Leach, Ezra W $2.90
Lederer, Amelia Ann $8.35
Lederer, Christ irn G., and H. H. Berg-
mann, trust $14.78

Lee, Charles $1.30Lee, Daniel F $16.57
Lee, Daniel F $19.90
I*ee, Daniel F $17.50Lec. Daniel F $22.64
Lee, Jane E., and Mary and Walter $2.19I*e, Robert H., Jr., and R. II. Terrell, tr..$6.S5Lee, Rosina $11.77Lec, Spencer $3.46Lee, liiomaa $L54I^ee, Thomas. $L96
l>ger, Eugene $3.76L^ger, Eugene $5.06Leib, John J $7.17Ijelh, John J $3.97Ijeib, John J ! .$4 79I^eib, John J !. .$4 79Iisib, John J .$4.79Leib, John J !!!.$4!79Leib, John J !!$4!79Leib, John J $4.79Leib, John J $11 39
Leib, John J $6.59Leib, John J $6.59Leib, John J $6.59
Lelghton, B. F., and C. S. Foster $1.82Leitch, Annie M $14.06Ijemley, Uenry R .$34.40
Ijenman, Minnie $6.93Leonard. Elizabeth P $6.05Leonard. Elisabeth P $5.05l^eonard. James 0., and others $24.59Leonard, James C., and others .$39.98

Leonard. James C., and others $34.85Lepley. William H *2.49levering, William W$1.64levering, William W$1.54levering, William W.$1.54levering. William W.$1.54I*»v!. .Max $40.40I*vy. James T$4.1*1
Levy. James T $1.»WLewis, Albert.... $0.01Lewi*. Albert $441.76
Lewis, Anna K $1.63
I^iwla. Beverly $3.77Iiewis, Chsrle* $ls.79
Lewis, Charles $18.79
Lewis, Charles $18x>
Ix*wls, Edward F $11.32
Lewis, Edward S $79.36
Lewis, (««>orRe W $22.34
Lewis. Henry $3.56
Lewis, Henry $«.t»4
Lewis, J. Vaiice, and C. M. Heaton. trust..$2.42
LewLa, J. Vanco. and O. M. Ileaton, trust. .$2.60
Lewis. J. Vance, ami C. M. Ilea ton, trust.. $3.49
Lewis, J. Vance, arsl C. M. Ilea ton. trust..$3.51
Lewis. J. Vance, and C. M. Heaton, trust. .$3.18
Lewis, J. Vance, tod C. M. Heaton. trust..$3.24
Lewis, J. Vance, and C. M. Heaton. trust. .$3.45
Lewis, J. Vance, and C. M. llcaton. trust. .$3.56
Iiewis, J. Vance, and C. M. Heaton, trust..$2.56
I*»wis, J. Vance, and C. M. Heaton. trust..$2.M
Lewis. J. Vance, and C. M. Heaton, trust.$53X1
Lewis, J. Vance, and C. M. Ileuton, trust..$2.56
Lewis, J. Vance, and C. M. Heaton. trnst..$3.41Lewis, J. Vance, and C. M. Heaton, trust..$3.*7
Lewis, J. Vance, and C. M. lleaton. trust..$3.25
Lewis, K. C $10.46Lewis, Lewis T$13 17
Iievris, Mary 1 $17.10
Iiewis, Rosa I $3.25Lewis. Thereea $41.12
Iaewls. Theresa $24 8i»
Iiewis, Thornton $5 47
Lewis. William E$5 16
Lewis, William H$1.36
Uwls, William II $1 36
Iiewis, William H$2.61
Iieyhan, Cordelia A $3<».27
Lincoln. Albert W$1.K2
Lincoln, All* rt W $1.83Lincoln, Albert W$1.97Lincoln, Albert W$1.97
Lincoln. Albert W$2.16Lincoln. Albert W$2 16
Lincoln. S. Dana $60.64
Lincoln. S. liana $06. ol
Lincoln. S. Dana $11.46Lincoln. S. Dana $38.66Lincoln, H. Dana $42 38
Lincoln, S. Dana $34.76Lincoln, S. Dana $11.46Lincoln. 8. Dana $11.46Lincoln. 8. Dana $53 78Lincoln, 8. Dana !".!!!!!!!!! $14.<>2Lincoln, S. Dana $7.62Lincoln. S. Dana $32 60Lincoln, S. Dana ,$4L7SLlneoln, S. Dana . $14 02Linger, F-td A
Linger, Fred A$17 ft)Linger, Fred A *'. .$27! 13Linger, Henry A $3 17Linger, Heury A $2.81Linger, Henry A, $2 81Linger, Henry A $2,3ttLinger, Henry A $2.08Linger, ttenn A $1.85Linger. Henry A I1.H2Lingntms. Andrew $514IJnkins, George W .$20 44Linkins, George W !.'!!!!!!!! .$22.34Linkins, George W$10 26Llnkins, Georg.± W $20 45Llnkins, George W .. ! . .$20 87IJnkins, George W !!!!!! .$7^87Llnkins, George W W.V. .$7.80IJnkins, George W !!.!.$7^73Linkins. George W ,$7"06Llnkins, George W 1..!!!!.. $7^63Llnkins, George W .$7^56Linkins, George W .* .$7.40Llnkins, George W .$7 42Linkins, James N !..$18^92Llnkins. Mary A $2<>.87Linking, Mary A flh'oyIJnkins, Mary A $2o o7
HnS!M' JJar-v A !!..$10.66Linkins, Mary A $10.26Linkins. Mary A $22.34Linton, Irwin B$21.86Lipscomb, A. A., and others, trust $155.76Lipscomb, A. A., and others, trust $25.75Lipscomb, A. A. and others, trust $26.14Lipscomb, A. A., and others, trust $68.42Lipscomb, A. A., aud others, trust $18.70Lipscomb, A. A., and others, trust $48.32Lipscomb. A. A. and others, trust $48.24Lipscomb, A A., and others, trust $18.70Lipscomb. LUlo L$4.06
Liston, Michael $31.06Liston, Michael $58.40Liston, Michael $48.30Liston, Michael $loo.67Liston, Michael $20.90Liston, Michael $00.40Liston, Michael $40.38Lively, Charles W $1.30LIvcly. < 'harles W $4.78Liverpool, William II $3lf.60Lloyd, Nellie $12.00l^K'ke, M. Florence $3.10Iittckhead, Jam»*s $2.52Lodge, Laurence A $20.37Ixidjje, Laurence A $11.10liodge, Laurence A $12^35Lodge, Laurence A $12.351,/odgn, I.anreuce A $20.44
I^oetticr, Andreas, trust $4.21IjoetMer, Andreas, trust $4.no
Lofty, Frances $3.02Lofty, Frances $L37
Logan, John 11 $13.48liogan, Mary S $1;*.»0
Logan. Mary S $10.80Iiomax, Harrison $0.75Ix>ug. John $lo.53lxmg. Patrick $12.83Looinis. Silas L., trust $3.25Lord, John B $3.07la>renz, Cuarles A $1.50Ix>tz, Jeremiah C $35.99Lotz, Jeremiah C $27.44Lots. Jeremiah C $2.50Louthau. John C $31).76LoveJoy, Samuel C $38.85Loveless Ada C $30.12l»ving, Lucas F $43.65Loving, Lucas I* $85.26
Lown, Warn'n J $3.70Lucas, William H$4.1*3
Lucas, Willis $11.52Luce, Charles It $4.33
Luckett, Henrietta $6.04Luckett, William $1.82Lukesh, George M $6.30Lusby. William A$12.09Lybrook, Jotiu B $30.46Lynch, John $0.47Lynch, John $4\*i3Lynch, John $4o!olLynch, John $34^20Lynch, John F $67.55Lynch, Thomas $2 40
Lyon, Isaac S $8^65Lyon, Ja ob $1.73
Lyon, Samuel B $14.12
Lyon. Samuel B $14.12
Lyon. Samuel B $2.53
Lyon, Samuel B $2.53
Lyon Samuel B $24.38
Lyon, Edgar B $8.33
Lyon, Kdgar B $0.43
Lyon. Edgar B $2.01
Lyons, James, and others $6.64

M

McCaffrey. James B $8.70
McCaffrey, James B $8.70
McCaffrey, James B $8.18
McCaffrey, James B $5.97
McCaffrey, James B $6.26
McCaffrey, James B $6.26
McCandlish. James $14.31
McCarthy, John J $1.31
McCarthy, John J $14.63
McCarthy, William S $6J 41
McCarthy, William 8 $02.64
McCarthy, William S $16.17
McCarthy, William S $16.17
McCarty, Thomas B $7.35
McCauley, Elizabeth $43.15
McCbesney, A. B.. and others, trust $2.01
McClatheny, Charlotte E $5o.30
McClatheny, Charlotte E $56.62
McCormick, Frank B $4-41
McCoy, Abram S 'jf6
McCoy, Ruth A J*.«JMcDaniel. Mary E $J5.16
McDonald, Anne B
McDonald, John 2°
McDonald, Ronald $3»»»
McDowell, Woodford G$3.77
McDowell, Woodford G $3- <J
McEllegott, Mary and John $54.^0
McElroy, Forrest $15.94
McElroy, Forrest $10.33
McElroy, Forrest J14*-3?
McElroy, Forrest $15.01
McElroy, Forrest It44*
McKroy, Forrest $£-49
McElroy, Forrest §-- f®
McBroy, Forrest fn
McElroy, Forrest $-. 40

McElwee, Jane $47.20
McEuen, Charles A $1.63
McEuen, Charles A $1.53
McEnen, Cliarles A $1.36
McEuen, Charles A $1.33
McBucn, Cliarles A $1.43
McEuen, Charles A $1.43
McEnen, Charles A $3.14
McEkieu, Charles A $1.43
McEuen, Charles A $1.43
McEnen, Charles A $1.43
M<Eueu, Charles A $1.43
McEuen, Charles A $1.43
McEuen, Charles A $1.43
McEnen, Charles A $1.43
McEuen, Charles A $1.43
McBueu, Charles A $1.43
McEueu, Charles A $1 43
McEuen, diaries A $1.26
McEiien, Charles A $1.46
McEuen, Charles A $1.56
McEuen, <7harles A $1.43
McEuen, Charles A $1.43
M<-Euen, Cliarles A $1.43
McEuen, <3harles A .$1.26
McEuen, Charles A $3.14
McEuen, Cliarles A $1.26
McEuen, Charles A $1.26McEuen, diaries A #i.«6
McEufn, Cliarles A $i.43
McEuen, Charles A $1.26
McEuen, diaries A $1.26
McEuen, Charles A $1.26
McEuen, diaries A $1.26
McEuen, diaries A $1.26
McEuen, Charles A $1.26
McEuen, Charles A $1.26
McEnen, Cbsrles A $1.26
McEuen, Charles A $1.26
McEuen, Charles A $1.26
McEuen, Charles A $1.26
McEuen, Charles A $1.26
McEuen, diaries A $1.26
McEuen, Ch tries A $1.26
McEuen, Charles A $1.28
McEoen, Charles A $1.26McEuen, Charles A $1.26
McEuen, Charles A $1.26
McEuen, Charles A $1.26McEuen, Charles A $1.26McEuen, Charles A $1.^>
McEuen, Charles A $1.26McEuen, Charles A $1.26
McEuen, Charles A $1.26
McEuen, Charles A, $1.26
McEueo, Charles A $1.26
McEnen. Charles A $1.26
McEuen, Charles A $1.26
McEuen, diaries A $1.26
McEuen, Charles A .. . .$1.26
McEuen. Charles A $l.2G
McBueo, Charles A $1.26
McEuen. Ohartea A $1 26
McEuen, Charles A $1.^6

McEuen, Cbarlea A $1.26MdEoco, Cbaries A $1 26
MfSdnen. Charles A $1 26
McEuen, Charles A fl 26
McEueti. 4Jbarie* A II W
Mrtkm, durum a *1 26
.VcKutD, Ch*rics A |! WMcKueu. CbarlM A *; ;»4
M<Eu«n. Charles A $1 S6
M< Euen. CharlH* A II .JW
M.Eu.u. (Cartas A * :«»
McKuen. Charles A $1.80.MrKu' U, Cnarie* A IMcEmw, 4!harle* A fc* «'7MeKn.n, Ourles A *' 24MeEuen. Charles A $1 24
McEueu. Clurlft A * . 24MeEuen. Charie* A $1.2tiMeEuen, Charles A $:.24McKueu. i "har«e- A $1 .24McEuen. ChariM A $1 24McEuen. fhuiiCH a $1.24McEuen. 4*harles A $1 24M<-G«e. Kate $i:» noMeGlll. Jaillo II .$41X 41Mrttiil, James 11 ><lllMrtilll, James 11 $UY1V#McGill. Jameet 11 *42.71McGill, J:t»U'.s 11 $',hk.T:»Mciiill, Jane L $H:7.48McGill. Jani» 1 *24 ..4
MKiiun. ll. Patrick. I'M
Mcllhenny, James S *.;.. 27
Mcllbenny, James S *-'15 47
HcfllhaMKjr, Juntos H f IK >.
Mcllhenny, Jaiues S *»".v5o
Mcllbenny, Jtinca S *llK.*«nMcllbenny. James S * .« s v.t
Mcllhenny, James S *14.V3H
Mcllveeo. John *17 IS
McKay, William .... $11 46
McKay. WUUam *17 .44
McKeuney. James $4.<»4McKennie, Anua K *i 41McKenzlc. El;zab«-'b $lt>.42UcUnc, Fran<*la J $1 :i«»
M. Malum. HIwmI.. MM Xbto) Kate v | to
Mcl'haul, Ma..... $47.48
MePher**!, Hezekiah *' -4
Mcl*hen»<»u. Hezekluh $1.54
McI*berson. Ilmktib $1 .*.»
McThersoo. J<weph fi 4:1
Mcl'hersou, J«*-e|»h $1.4.1Machen. Maura M4.«t3
Ma« kail, Douglass F $1 »Mat-kail, DouflaM F *' 26
Maekall, Douglass F $1.24
Mh- kali. Douglas* F *' 26
Maekall, Doagln«a F * J*i
Maekall, l>ougta*s F $1 26
Maekall, Douglass F *1.26
Maekall. Douglass F *1.26
Mackessy, 4 Catherine li *18.44Mat I1.1. Oathtii. i( $ifi.44Mackmy. Catherine li *1*44
Madigan. John $.1 16
Madison. William F $1.54Magie. Llssie J $1 A3
Map'.", Lizzie J .$1.58Mallery, Lawrence o *7.28Mallery, Lawrence O *7 28
Mallery, l*a wreu-'e 41 $7 2*
Mallery, Lawrenee O*7 28
Mallery. Diwrenee (I $7.28
Matlerv, L-i^ rva-x- O *7.2K
Ma lorn y, Thomas Kt
Manbora, Catherine E $14.hHManborii. Cuherine K *1 **
Mauhorn, 4\atherloe K *2 43
Manhoru. Catherine K *J 4«J
Mann, G«oife S $2.2JC
Mann, Mary K $14f»2Mann. Mary E .$7.4#Maun. Mary E $3.70Mmui. Uichavd W *-- 70
Manning, Laura E $1'» 24
Manning. Van II $1 .'*«»
Manniiv. Van II fl.JiO
Manning, Van H ?! no
Manning. Van H I' -I"
Manning. Van 11 $.'M»1
Manning. Van 11 *'. .!«>
Manny. G< org#- $ 1.43
Mauogue, William II $*. 27
Manu^ut>, William 11 *<».2T
Mau^irut', William II 27
Mano^ue, William 11 *». 27
Manugue. William II*«'. 27
ManogU". William 11 $ti.2H
Manoinio, William II *6.27
MaiK>KUt>, William 11*«'. 27
Manugue, WilLaui 11 .>* 27
Manoiiin*. William 11$.. 27
Maangae, William H $ 27
Man<»gue, W .lliam II $4> 27
M:ui«^u.. William II 27
Maaugue, William il $?. 27
Man<>£<).', Wllhaut II .$« 27
Mano^ue, William 11 .*". *.«7
Mau.-ur, Adelaide *i 77
Man^ur, Adeia.de *- 4a»
MaUsUi, Adelaide $21.17
Manaur, Adelaide *^1 17
ManAiir, Adelaide $21.17
Maa.-ur, 9H.lt
Mauoiir, Adelaide *-1 17
Maniz, Cyrus *W 44
Mauiz, Cyrus fl4" s3
Mautz, Cyrus $160.21
Marhury, C orgianna *' .34
Marhury. Georjrirtnua *1 457
Ma rial. Cnaries L «;»
Marr, Frede:iek F $2.24
Marshall, Howard 1* $3*.44
Martiu, Fran« is E *2>l
Martin, Mary J $lft.ll
Martin, Koi»ert 4' $1,341
Martin, Koi>«*rl 4' *1 X"
Martin, K»»t»vrt 4' $1.34
Martin, ltv»;»ert C *1.34
Martin, ilauert C $1,341
Martin, Kooert 4' *1.34)
Martin, Ko »ert C *1..'V»
Martin, Hoi>ert C $1.30
Martiu, Kobort ..$3.41
Martin. Hubert C *1
Martin, Kooert C $3.4a#
Mason, Ceorge $4 4 1
Mason, Robert F.» trust *."1:40
Maaoa, Victor L $46.74
Massie, John A ...$1.74
Masson, James. I> $<i 4»1
Maason, James D *VM
Matteru, Agnes $7.43
Matthews, Emily $v 2U
Matthvws, Jauifs <* $^- ft4
Matthews, Jauiea C *lf» 13
Matthews, Malthais $2.&y
MaItbewa, William E *4.16
Matthews, William E $l..Mi
Matthews, William E*1.58
Matthews, William E$1.58
Matthews, William E$1.58
Matthews, William E$1.5*
Matthews, William E$1.58
Matthews, Wilhaw E$1.5b
Maitingly, Kel>«*eca H *li«.2i»
Maxwell, Harriet A $155.85
Mavweli, Harriet A *2U.K4
Maxwell, Harriet A fc-a'.btl
Maxwell. Johu vV *13 4M
May, Moarue E $1.75
May, Monroe E *13.73
May, Monroe E *1.75
Mayse, Eiizal»«*th *J.74
Maybe, Eiiz.ii*eth $1.85
Mayse, Eiizaneth $1.47
Mayse, Eii/.a.»etb *1.44
Mayse, Wiliiaui ..$12.44
Ma v se, William*1.54
Mavae, William$3.tr4
May^e, William *1 -34
Meeka, Hainuel J $2.44
Meltzler, Char lea D $17.38
Melinb, Louis $2f...r«7
Melton, Martha B *\3 15
Merrill, Eliza O .*4V2.13
Merrlwether, James H $83.44
Merriwether, James 11 *45>7
Mernwetber, James il *45 74
Merriwetner, James 11 $47.14
Mernwetber, Jiuues fti
Mernwetber, James H .'... *5.33
Merriwetiier, James li $8.22
MeiT»wetner, Jnuiea H 85.JKI
Merriwetiier, Jamea H*^> 22
MetTiWetiier, J a mes 11 $5 22
Merriwetner, James H $5.22
MeiTlwetner. James H**' 22
Met calf. WiLiuin $"27
Met calf, William W$12.Ml
Metcalf, Wlil*am W$12.HI
Metroi»olitau Memorial M. E. 4'hureh... .$a.8u
Metropolitan kimorial M. E. Churi-b $T».3H»
Metiopoutau Memorial M. E. Church... .$5.80
Metropolitan Memorial M. E. 4'hureh $5 3**
Metropolitan Memorial M. E. 4*uurch .$5.30
Metropolitan Memorial M. E. Chureb $5.30
Metropolitan Memorial M. E. 4jburcb 24
Metropolitan Aleu»onal M. E. (Jbut«-b. ...$5.24
Metropolitau Memorial M. E. Chureb $[. 24
Meizgt-r, 1'ercy $.4.33
M«T« rs, Jotin t; fsw. >3
Meyers, John G. $14 01
Meyers, Johu 4i $47 48
Mey«-rs, Jonu G - $11.84
Meyers, Lewis H., and otbera $4.34
Jaeyers, Matthew.....* $47.4»i
Mlcbaelsen, George H....' $28.48
Mlchcli»a<ier, George M *14.«i7
.\i .ddii tou. Ella C $4.24
Miles, Emma M$1.47
Miles, Emma M $2.12
MiU*s, Emma M$2.12
Miies, James H $8.48
Millard. Fauny $h *2
Miller, Alien fi ».-»*
Miller. $88.88
Miller. Jitsephiue $1>.4»2
Miller. Kale
Miller. Kate $4.28
Miller. Kate l«-»
Mills, Harrison, and W. H. Clemeus $2^ :C4
Mills, Man B *4*3
Mills. Mary U$4 58
Mill*, Theophllas ** *+
Mills, Theophllas 24
M.lls. Tbeophllas
Milstead, Elizabeth $2.15
Milstead. Henry $1.44
Milstead, fleury $2.<»4
Minnies, William $3 14
Minnies, William $2.*U
Mlnnis. Johu T.. and <*ias. Martyu $:<2.74
Mlnnls, John T.. and t^bas. Martyn $4l.«Mt
Minnix, James Edvrin $36.28
Miunix, James Edwin $21 27
Miunlz, James Edwin $28.17
Mim>r, Charles E $1.35
Mitchell. Albln $13 75
Mitchell. Hugh $4.88
Mitchell. J »hn. Jr., and U. Frank Held $13 00
Mitchell. John E $18.l4»
Mit hell. John. Jr $MMKft
Mitchell. 1'eier J $4.2»l
Mitchell, Ibibert L $8t».8fl
Mitchell. Robert L $« 72
Mitchell. Roger T $4 2>s
Mitcfaell, Roger T $4.2*
Money, Maggie M *1 «o
Money. Maggie M $4; 41
Montgomery. Maude U $74 53
Moore, Charles W84 58
Moore David $45.44
Moore, Htfld $7.61Moore. David $26-14
Moore. David $3.21
Moore, David $3.23
Moore, David ,$5.26Moore, David $3.84
Moore, David........ $194
M«ore. David $1 44
Moore, David $1.44
Moore. David.. $1.44
Moore. David 88.82
Moore, David $8 82
Moore, Dsvld $8.82Moore. David
Moore. David $8.82
Moore. I>av1d $S.77
Meore, Darld $* «
M^ore. Darld »8.tB
Moore, David $8.82


